PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karl Grosh	06/30/2009
Robert J. Littrell	06/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of The University of Michigan	
Street Address:	1214 S. University	
Internal Address:	U-M Technology Transfer Office	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	e/Country: MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Property Type Number	
Application Number:	12495195	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)786-0155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: stevens@reising.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7935-3002-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K. Sue Wilson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

12,

PATENT REEL: 023659 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNMENT

		00) and other good and valu	uable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
	oy acknowledged, we, 🗆		
		111	
	Grosh	, residing at <u>836 Bro</u>	bokside Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48105
	[Full Name of Assignor #1]	111	[Residence Address][]
	pert J. Littrell [Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at <u>1322 S</u> .	. Forest Ave Apartment 2, Ann Arbor, MI 48104
		, residing at	
	[Full Name of Assignor #3]		[Residence Address]()
		, residing at	rn et all units
	[Full Name of Assignor #4]		[Rexidence Address][]
		a New York	
do h	ereby assign, sell and set o	ver to:	
	THE RI	EGENTS OF THE UNIVE	
[]		[Full Legal Name of Assignee]	
	U-M Technology		University, 2nd Floor, Ann Arbor, MI 48104
		[Assignee's Address]U	
(here	inafter referred to as Assig	gnee), its successors, assign	is or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and \square
inter	est, domestic and foreign,	in and to the inventions and	d discoveries set forth in the application for United States
Lette	ers patent, entitled:		
		PIEZOELECTRIC N	MEMS MICROPHONE
Q		[Putent App	plication Titlef()
whic	h can be identified in the I	United States Patent and Tra	ademark Office as: []
O			
1.01	Serial No. <u>12/49519</u>	5_, filed3(0, 2009
Li	11 - (1 - 1 to - P - 13 A - 1		are other legal representatives to make applications
inclu	iding the right of said Assi	gnee, its successors, assign	s or other legal representatives to make applications,
inclu	iding original, continuation	i, and divisional application	ns, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and
			countries in its own name or names, or in our name, at its
elect	ion, and we hereby assign,	, sell and set over to said As	ssignee, its successors, assigns or other legal
			ons and discoveries in all countries. We hereby authorize
Assi	gnee to insert the Serial No	umber and Filing Date in th	ne spaces provided above.
П			
We I	nereby agree for ourselves,	, our heirs, successors, assig	gns or other legal representatives to execute any and all 🕮
pape	rs, including applications i	for Letters Patent of any an	d all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any
and a	all acts which said Assigne	e, its successors, assigns of	r other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure
there	to the rights herein assign	ed, sold and set over. And	we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted
any i	rights inconsistent with the	rights granted herein.	Ala al
	. / /		
Date	: 6/30/2009		
			Karl Grosh
	This Form should be noturized or othe	rwise legalised in the space below. 🗆	- 0/1 1/1/A
-			now f. hthur
			☐ / Róbert J. Littrell
			0
			0
			•

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

RECORDED: 12/16/2009